

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D.6131 OF 2013

AJAY KUMAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABHILASH CHANDRA TRIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report))

Date: 02/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Appeal is admitted.
Let notice of admission of appeal be served on the parties
expeditiously.
Let notice issue also on the prayer for interim relief,
returnable two weeks hence.
The appellant shall take steps to serve notice of the prayer
for interim relief on the respondents within two weeks from date.
Let the application for interim relief be taken up for
hearing separately on the returnable date.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|