

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-4/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2903-2904 OF 2013

AJAY KUMAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABHILASH CHANDRA TRIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

R1to3

Mr. Aftab Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Anil K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janpani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since a point of law has been raised in these proceedings as to whether the Disciplinary Committee of the Bar Council of India has powers of remand, let the said Committee be added as a party to these proceedings and let notice of the appeals be served on the added respondents.

List this matter after eight weeks.

|AR-cum-PS | (Sheetal Dhingra)

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|