

ITEM NO.99

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3-4 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2903-2904 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

AJAY KUMAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABHILASH CHANDRA TRIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 24/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this appeal, service is complete.

Respondents have chosen not to appear and submit their reply on record.

The learned counsel for the appellant to file the statement of case within the stipulated period under the rules.

List again on 9.9.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd