

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3-4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2903-2904 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

AJAY KUMAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABHILASH CHANDRA TRIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report )

Date: 10/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sanjay Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aftab Rasheed, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Original record is awaited from the concerned High Court. Reminder be issued on priority basis and on authentication of the record the ld. Counsel for the appellant to file the statement of case within the period contemplated under Order XV Rule 35(1) of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has come on record in Civil Appeal no.2903/2013.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Anil Kumar Pandey appearing on behalf of Mr K.L.Janjani, Advocate-on-record has accepted notice on behalf of the sole respondent in Civil Appeal No.2904/2013 and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

-2-

Item No.1

It is pertinent to note that on perusal of the record it appears that on 18.4.2013, the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order

" Since a point of law has been raised in these proceedings as to whether the Disciplinary Committee of the Bar Council of India has powers of remand, let the said Committee be added as a party to these proceedings and let notice of the appeals be served on the added respondents.

List this matter after eight weeks."

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has made a submission at Bar that pursuant to this direction the Disciplinary Committee of the Bar Council of India has been impleaded as a party and in fact necessary action has been taken by him. Registry to verify and submit the complete report by next date.

List again on 25.10.2013.

|

|

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

|