

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3-4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2903-2904 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

AJAY KUMAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABHILASH CHANDRA TRIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 21/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sanjay Misra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aftab Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr K.L.Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this Civil Appeal, notice on IA Nos. 3 and 4 were issued to the respondent pursuant to which Mr Anil Kumar Pandey appearing on behalf of Mr K.L.Janjani, Advocate-on-record has filed his vakalatnama (CA No.2904/2013) and has sought further time for filing of counter claim. Four weeks' time is granted as final chance.

Perusal of the office report further indicates that pursuant to the directions of the Hon'ble Court dt.18.4.2013, notice to Bar Council of India was issued and notice seems to have been duly and properly served through post but none appeared on its behalf (Bar Council of India has been impleaded as a party)

List again on 3.1.2014.

|

|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|

hj