

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 3-4 of 2013
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2903-2904 of 2013

AJAY KUMAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHILASH CHANDRA TRIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant that in pursuance of the impugned order, Bar Council of Uttar Pradesh has already taken a final decision.

In these circumstances, the Civil Appeals have become infructuous and are disposed of accordingly.

In view of above, I.A.Nos. 3-4 of 2013 for ad-interim ex-parte stay stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

New Delhi;
January 08, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.01.29
14:22:55 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 3-4/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2903-2904/2013

AJAY KUMAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHILASH CHANDRA TRIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Rasheed, Adv.
For Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)